

Milan, January 9, 2024

# **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

### 1. Name and address of whom this certificate is issued for:

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

#### 2. Name and address of the Insured:

## FAAC Automatische Deuren BV, 30 Cardanuslaan 6865 HK Doorwerth, Netherlands

**3.** We Zurich Insurance Plc. certify to have in force the insurance policy described herebelow and to be the Insurer in connection with the coverage, as hereinafter specified, provided by said policy.

## 4. POLICY DESCRIPTION

a) Policy holder:	FAAC S.p.A. – Via Calari 10 40069 Zola Predosa (BO) 920B8392:
b) Policy n°:	
c) Coverage and limits:	Public Liability EUR 20.000.000,00= per occurrence;
	Products Liability: EUR 20.000.000,00= per occurrence/annual aggregate;
	including the limit of EUR 1.000.000,00= per occurrence / annual aggregate provided by the
	primary policy issued by Zurich Insurance Europe AG, Netherland Branch
	Annual aggregate: EUR 30.000.000,00=
d) Inception:	h.24.00 December 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2023;
e) Expiry:	h.24.00 December 31 <sup>st</sup> , 2024;
f) Policy Territory:	World-Wide.

5. This Certificate of Insurance is not an Insurance Policy and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the above captioned policy.

Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract or other document with respect to which this certificate of insurance may be issued or pertain, the insurance coverage afforded by the policy mentioned at item 4. are subject to all terms, conditions and exclusions of such policy.

Zurich Insurance Europe AG Reppresentanza Gènerale per l'Italia '

Zurich Insurance Europe AG Sede a Francoforte sul Meno, Platz der Einheit 2, 60327 Frankfurt, Germania Registro del Tribunale di Francoforte HRB 300000 Sottoposta alla vigilanza di BaFin, Autorità Federale di Supervisione dei Servizi Finanziari Rappresentanza Generale per l'Italia Via Benigno Crespi, 23 - 20159 Milano Iscritta all'Albo Imprese IVASS (Elenco I) il 3/1/08 al n.I. 00066 C.F./P.IVA/R.I. Milano 05380900968 Indirizzo PEC: <u>zurich.insurance.europe@pec.zurich.it</u>